
Team Memembers
Name Committee

Position
Email Address Date Elected

Dr. Jovana Edwards Principal jovana.edwards@cm
s.k12.nc.us

Dr. Matthew Younis Assistant Principal
Representative

matthew.younis@cm
s.k12.nc.us

Daria Hall Admin Team
Representative

DariaL.Colelli@cms.k
12.nc.us

8/23/22

Amy Cole Teacher
Representative - K-2

amy.cole@cms.k12.n
c.us

8/23/22

Kelly Riley Teacher
Representative - 3-5

kelly.riley@cms.k12.n
c.us

8/23/22

Jason Sword Teacher
Representative -
Support Staff

Jason.Sword@cms.k
12.nc.us

8/23/22

Jon Witkowski PTA President poloridgeptapresident
@gmail.com

6/14/22

Anuja Jain Parent
Representative

anuja@sjain.org 6/14/22

Alexis Hitt Parent
Representative

alexis_gorena@yaho
o.com

6/14/22

Andrea White Parent
Representative

awhite@insp.com 6/14/22

Jessica Cramblitt Parent
Representative

jmcramblitt@gmail.co
m

8/31/21

Abigail Nguyen Parent
Representative

anguyen1127@gmail.
com

9/15/20

Liz Bergeron Parent
Representative

lizrbergeron@gmail.c
om

9/15/20



Meeting Dates - All meeting held in the Polo Ridge Media Center
unless otherwise noted.

Thursday, September 8, 2022 7:15 am

Wednesday, October 19, 2022 7:15 am

Thursday, December 8, 2022 7:15 am (On Zoom)

Thursday, February 23, 2023 7:15 am

Thursday, April 6, 2023 7:15 am

Wednesday, May 10, 2023 7:15 am

Wednesday, June 7, 2023 7:15 am


